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Guaita Esteruelas, Sandra - Presidenta i 
Consellera delegada

Baiges Gispert, Josep

Caballero Gabas, Mari Luz

Caelles Bertran, Montserrat

Flores Juanpere, Montserrat

Gavaldà Bordes, Joan Carles

Marcos Cruz, Daniel

Martínez Serrano, Ana Isabel

Muñoz Coll, Manel

Pàmies Flores, Mònica

Recasens Salvador, Daniel

Rodriguez Solano, Julio Pardo

Rubio Angosto, Daniel

Subirats Torrebadell, Òscar

Virgili Guinovart, Silvia

Marcos Cruz, Daniel - President i Conseller 
delegat

Barberà Maré, Meritxell

Berasategui Canals, Marina 

Caelles Bertran, Montserrat

Cuerba Domènech, Josep

Domènech Bosch, Sebastià

Filella Riba, Joan Carles

Fort Robert, Héctor

Gavaldà Bordes, Joan Carles

Osete Marquet, Pilar

Pàmies Flores, Mònica

Pizarro Castellnou, Judit

Subirats Torrebadell, Òscar

Martín Domínguez, Enrique - President i 
Conseller delegat

Caballero Gabas, Mari Luz

Fort Robert, Héctor

González García, Inés

Martra Mercadé, Helena

Moragas Fernández, Albert

Paredes González, Noelia

París Pallejà, Francisco

Piqué Calafell, Joaquim

Prats Alonso, Carles

Ros Molero, Adrián 

Salas Martí, Carles

Subirats Torrebadell, Òscar

Tarragó Sanromà, Ana

Vendrell Faci, Jaume

Baiges Gispert, Josep - President i Conseller 
delegat

Balsells Puig, Joan

Berasategui Canals, Marina

Bonillo Alcaina, Isaac

Caelles Bertran, Montserrat

Dubois Tortajada, Sara

Fogás Puig, Enric

Gavaldà Bordes, Joan Carles

Martínez Serrano, Ana Isabel

Pàmies Flores, Mònica

Paredes González, Noelia

Pozo Ejarque, Manuel

Prats Alonso, Carles

Tiñena Beseran, Francisco

Martínez Serrano, Ana Isabel - Presidenta i 
Consellera delegada

Agut Solé, Lluis

Barbero Escrivà, Francesc Lluis

Caballero Gabas, Maria Luz

Gilabert Rodríguez, Antoni

Guimerà Subirats, Sergi

Lopez Bastida, Maria Pilar

Martín Domínguez, Enrique

Martra Mercadé, Helena

Prats Alonso, Carles

Roigé Savall, Ernest

Sabaté Guasch,  Josep Maria

Subirats Torrebadell, Òscar

Berasategui Canals, Marina - Presidenta i 
Consellera delegada

Besora Juncosa, Amèlia 

Cuerba Domènech, Josep 

Domènech Bosch, Sebastià 

Ferrer Roca, Diego 

Filella Riba, Juan Carles 

García Martínez, Marcela 

Marcos Cruz, Daniel

Pàmies Flores, Mònica 

Reyes Romero, Manuel 

Rodríguez Solano, Julio Pardo 

Salvadó Rius, Jordi 
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Martín Domínguez, Enrique - President 

Amill Descàrrega, Ester 

Castro Martínez, Andreu 

Cuerba Domènech, Josep 

Fort Robert, Héctor

Lopera Tortosa, Angie 

Margalef Torrell, Ramon 

Martí Alguero, Arnau 

Mestre Aviñó, Xantal 

Santana Navarro, Francisco Javier 

Vaquero Rodríguez, Francisco Javier 

Verge Guarch, Joan Anton 
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